
UNIVERSITY OF ALASKA ANCHORAGE 
  

 INVITATION FOR BID B13-015 
 

UAA MAC Housing Dormitory Furniture 
 

ADDEDNDUM NUMBER TWO 
 
 

 
MAIL BIDS TO:       OR DELIVER TO (Monday-Friday, 8am-5pm): 
University of Alaska Anchorage     University of Alaska Anchorage 
Procurement Services      Procurement Services 
3890 University Lake Drive, Suite 106    3890 University Lake Drive, Suite 106 
Anchorage, AK 99508 
     
BIDS MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN: (REVISED) May 31, 2013 2:00 PM (Local Time)  
          
          
CONTACT FOR IFB INQUIRIES: 
Kim Knudsen  
Construction Contracting Officer 
E-mail: kmknudsen@uaa.alaska.edu 
Phone: 907-786-6509 
Fax: 907-786-6519 
 
The Invitation for Bid B13-015 for MAC 6 Dormitory Furniture is hereby amended with the following 
changes/clarifications: 

 
1. The Bid Due Date has been revised to May 31, 2013 @ 2:00 PM. 
 
2. The Aceray Table Top Specifications have been revised as follows: 

Model: T105 HP Laminate Table Top 
Top size:  1-1/2” thick, x 36” w x 62” l 
Top Finish:  Laminate graded in by Aceray: ABET Laminati, Color: 1129 campione gratuito, finish: soft. 
Edge: laminate self-edge, match top surface. 

 
3. The following are responses to questions & comments from vendors: 

 
Q1: Do we need to include freight & installation on the discounted MSRP price? 
A1: Yes. 

 
Q2: University Loft brand does not offer a List Price (MSRP).  
A2: The cost schedules/bid forms have been revised to reflect manufacturer’s pricing structure. 

• MSRP & Discount Columns removed from Cost Schedule “C”. Please provide unit price and extended 
price only (to include installation). 

• Bid Form for future contract renewal options now reflects markup percentage instead of discount 
percentage. 

 
Q3: Is the product to be distributed evenly throughout the 3 floors? Is there an elevator? 
A3: Yes, the product is to be distributed evenly. No, there is no elevator. 

 
4. Revised Bid Forms attached:  

• Page 19/Schedule B (Attachment 1) 
• Page 20/Schedule C (Attachment 2) 
• Page 22/Renewal Schedule (Attachment 3) 

 
 
 

 
 

 



 
 
  
 
 
 
5. All other terms and conditions remain the same. 
 
 
 
 
Note: Acknowledgement of this Amendment is required. Please sign and return with response to the 
Invitation for Bid. 

 
_______________________________________________   ______________ 
Signature                  Date 
 
_______________________________________________ 
Firm Name 

            
 
 
 
            Issue Date: May 23, 2013 



ITB B13-015 Addendum 2  Attachment 1 

REVISED 
Cost Schedule B 

Bid Form  
ACERAY BRAND NAME ONLY 

 
 
 
Provide firm, fixed price for Aceray Dining Table, in accordance with terms, conditions and technical 
specifications of this IFB; to include delivery and installation.  
 

Item/Description Specified 
Quantity MSRP 

Each 

Discount 
% 

Adjusted 
MSRP 
Each 

Total 

Dining Table Base: Aceray  #CAMPO-DR2 large 
dining height table base with two 3” diameter, round, 
wood poles; 
reinforced with metal tube core, brushed stainless 
steel finish.  
Base size: 28”W x 18.5”D x 28.5”H    
Wood finish: Natural Beech  

15 

    

Model: T105 HP Laminate Table Top 
Top size:  1-1/2” thick, x 36” w x 62” l 
Top Finish: Laminate graded in by Aceray: 
 ABET Laminati,  
Color: 1129 campione gratuito, finish: soft. 
Edge: laminate self-edge, match top surface. 
 
 

15 

    

  Total Schedule B $ 

             
              

Delivery ARO:______________________            Installation to be completed by August 23, 2013. 
 
  
 
Signature:______________________________   Vendor Name:___________________________________ 
 
 



ITB B13-015 Addendum 2 Attachment 2 

Cost Schedule C 
Bid Form  

UNIVERSITY LOFT BRAND NAME ONLY 
 
 
 
Provide firm, fixed price for University Loft Dresser, in accordance with terms, conditions and technical 
specifications of this IFB; to include delivery and installation. 
 

Item/Description Specified 
Quantity Each Total 

Three drawer chest: 
University Loft #10634-30 
Finished on all sides, high 
grade floor levels, solid 
wood construction 
Size: 36”W x 22”D x 
30”H.  
Wood finish: Natural 
 

60 

  

             
   

 
 

 
Delivery ARO:______________________            Installation to be completed by August 23, 2013. 

 
  
 
 
Signature: __________________________   Vendor Name:____________________________________ 
 



ITB B13-015 Addendum 2 Attachment 3 

 

Bidder to provide percentage discount off MSRP for possible contract renewal options: 

      

Brand/Description:  % off MSRP  
Emeco Navy Dining Chairs  
Aceray Dining Table  
Integra, Lounge Seating & Tables  

    

Bidder to provide mark up percentage for possible contract renewal options: 

   Brand/Description: % Mark Up 
University Loft Dresser/Chest  

 

 

Amendment No.(s)________is/are hereby acknowledged. 

 

BIDDER CERTIFICATION AND REPRESENTATION SIGNATURE:  

By signing below, the Bidder represents that all of its statements, certifications, and representations, and other 
information supplied herein are true and correct as of the date of submittal of this bid.  A signature below 
indicates the bidder's intent to be bound by all provision, terms and conditions of the bid and its terms and 
conditions.  

I certify that I am a duly authorized representative of the firm listed below, that information and materials enclosed 
with this bid accurately represent the capabilities of the firm to provide the services indicated in compliance with the 
requirements of the solicitation.  UAA is hereby authorized to request from any individual any pertinent information 
deemed necessary to verify information regarding capacity of the firm, for purposes of determining responsiveness 
of the bid, or responsibility of the firm as a prospective contractor. 

 

Signature: ______________________________    Vendor Name:____________________________________ 
 
Printed Name: ______________________________   Address: ____________________________________ 
 
Title: ______________________________        City, State, Zip:____________________________________ 
 
Phone No.______________________________     Fax No._____________________________________ 
 
Email: ______________________________    Date: _____________________________________ 
 


	IFB B13-015 Addendum 2
	INVITATION FOR BID B13-015
	The Invitation for Bid B13-015 for MAC 6 Dormitory Furniture is hereby amended with the following changes/clarifications:

	Schedule B Attach 1
	Cost Schedule C
	Page 22 Attach 3

